FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM CO

TRADEMARKS

04-16-1999

OF COMMER Trademark Of

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼ ▼	101012230			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies)		
Sasaki Glass Co., Ltd.	Secretary of the second	Name: Sasaki Products	s Company		
		Internal Address: 15th F	loor		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	sociation	Street Address: 11 East 2	6th Street		
• •	nited Partnership				
Corporation-State	n	City: New York Sta	ite: N1 ZP: 10010		
Other Japanese Corporation		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	THEOR LINES	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership			
Assignment	☐ Merger	☼ Corporation-State Dela	ware		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	e Other			
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United Statist anached:	es, a domestic represetative designati Q Yes & No		
Execution Date: March 29, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document			
December Date.		Additional name(s) & address(es) sttached?	U TES ET NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration N	lo.(s)		
		1,597,480 799	3.307		
		1,597,481 1,27	1,854		
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes /S No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications			
concerning document should be mail	ied:	registrations involved:			
Name: Carol Anne Been					
00101 111110		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 115.00		
Internal Address:		CR Sectioned			
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosen	thal	Enclosed			
8000 Sears Tower		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account		
Street Address:					
			8. Deposit account number:		
233 South Wacker Drive					
City: Chicago State: 1	<u>IL</u> ZIP: 60606				
		(Attach dublicate copy of this page	I paying by deposit account)		
5/1999 JSHRBAZZ 00000025 1597480	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
5-461 40.00 0P 75.00 0P					
Statement and signature.	diet the terresine into	ormation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy (
the original document.	mai, ura ioragoing inic				
•	Cak	Maria /	April 5, 1999_		
Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing	_car	Signature	Date		
	tal number of names inches	Signallite ind cover sheet, sitschments, and document:			

WAR 26 '99 19:20 312876734 PAGE.05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SASAKI GLASS CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation with offices located at 2-2-6 Nihonbashi-Bakuro-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8373, Japan, is the owner by assignment and is presently using the registered marks shown on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, SASAKI PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with offices located at 11 East 26th Street, 15th Floor, New York, New York, 10010, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SASAKI GLASS CO., LTD. does hereby assign to SASAKI PRODUCTS COMPANY all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks, and the registrations or applications therefor.

SASAKI GLASS CO., LTD.

By:

Name: Title:

03-56-99 ON AND CONTENSCHEIN NATH ROSENTHAL CHICAGO

REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0783

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of New York
County of New York

Be it remembered on this 29th day of March, 1999, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in New York, New York, personally appeared Mr. Tadashi Maejima, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof the attorney in fact of Sasaki Glass Co. Ltd., the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his authority.

Notary Public

ANTHONY J. CARROLL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4798900
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires August 31.

1990

EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods
Sasaki*	1,597,480	05/22/90	Glassware, namely, tumblers, stemware, decanters, pitchers, ice-buckets, sugar- jars, candy-jars, mugs, jugs, bowls, dishes, plates, covered dishes, vases, cups, and saucers
Sasaki Crystal*	1,597,481	05/22/90	Glassware, namely, tumblers, stemware, decanters, pitchers, ice-buckets, sugar- jars, candy-jars, mugs, jugs, bowls, dishes, plates, covered dishes, vases, cups, and saucers
Sasaki Glass*	799,307 (Supplemental Register)	11/23/65	Glassware, namely, tumblers, stemware, decanters, pitchers, ice-buckets, sugar-jars, candy-jars, gumjars, mugs, jugs, cruet-stands, pepperstands, salt-stands, salt and pepper shakers, casterstands, lemon squeezers, bowls, dishes and plates, covered dishes, flower vases, candle stands, cups and saucers
Prisma*	1,271,854	03/27/84	Tumblers, stemware, bar glasses, ice buckets, serving trays, coasters, plates and bowls

^{*} Assignment from Sasaki, Inc. (formerly known as Sasaki Crystal, Inc.) to Sasaki Glass Co., Ltd., the Assignor in this Assignment, was executed March 16, 1999 and will be, but has not yet been submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Assignments Branch for recordation.

03-56-99 DENAME CHICKEIN NATH ROSENTHAL CHICKED
SECTION OF THE CHICKED

206-3 20/20 d pp1-1 RECORDED: 04/06/1999